900398169 03/13/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM419381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mador Funding, LLC		03/08/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Wet Seal, LLC
Street Address:	7555 Irvine Center Drive
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4545430	+ PLUS		
Registration Number:	4644500	ARDEN B		
Registration Number:	2795689	ARDEN B		
Registration Number:	2879970	ARDEN B		
Registration Number:	3914458	ARDEN B		
Registration Number:	3222313	B. REWARDED		
Registration Number:	3173864	BLINK		
Registration Number:	4380482	BLINK BY WET SEAL		
Registration Number:	4368866	BLINK BY WET SEAL		
Registration Number:	2171518	BLUE ASPHALT		
Registration Number:	4057171	CHIC BOUTIQUE		
Registration Number:	4498096	CLUB BY ARDEN B		
Registration Number:	1543610	CONTEMPO CASUALS		
Serial Number:	86037828	DUSK TO DAWN		
Registration Number:	3249286			
Serial Number:	86037868	DAWN TO DUSK		
Serial Number:	86033797	ENR EVOLUTION NOT REVOLUTION		
Registration Number:	3826181	FASHION INSIDER		
Registration Number:	4478533	FASHION RIGHT. ALL DAY ALL NIGHT.		
		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0207

900398169

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3296943	FIT IN. STAND OUT.
Registration Number:	4198876	IRUNWAY
Registration Number:	4218185	IRUNWAY
Registration Number:	4076847	LIFE'S A BLUR, FOCUS ON FASHION
Registration Number:	3842613	LOVE THE TREND - HATE TO SPEND
Registration Number:	4161254	ROCK THESE BLUES
Registration Number:	2217566	URBAN VIBE
Registration Number:	4632408	WET SEAL
Registration Number:	1508250	WET SEAL
Registration Number:	2241292	WET SEAL
Registration Number:	4316787	WET SEAL
Registration Number:	4632405	WET SEAL
Registration Number:	4632406	WET SEAL
Registration Number:	4640746	WET SEAL
Registration Number:	3244361	WET SEAL
Registration Number:	4571078	WET SEAL +

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175744112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-482-1776

**Email:** smordas@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey Mordas

Address Line 1: Goulston & Storrs PC
Address Line 2: 400 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey A. Mordas
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Stacey A. Mordas
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Mador) (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Mador) (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Mador) (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Mador) (EXECUTED)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0208

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

WHEREAS, The Wet Seal, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), granted a security interest in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks") and the copyrights listed on the attached Schedule 2 (the "Copyrights") to Mador Funding, LLC ("Secured Party") pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 6, 2016, recorded at the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on August 19, 2016, at Reel 005859, Frame 0775; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Copyrights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby (i) terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademarks and the Copyrights, (ii) acknowledges and authorizes the recording hereof at the PTO, and (iii) agrees to execute and deliver any further releases or termination statements as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination and release contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of the 8th day of March, 2017.

MADOR FUNDING, LLC

Name: Paul Halpern

Title:

**Authorized Person** 

01:21645544.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0209

# SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	
+PLUS	28-Aug-2013	4,545,430	3-Jun-2014	
ARDEN B	08-Apr-2014	4,644,500	25-Nov-2014	
ARDEN B (Stylized)	06-Mar-2002	2,795,689	16-Dec-2003	
ARDEN B (Stylized)	06-Mar-2002	2,879,970	31-Aug-2004	
ARDEN B (Stylized)	29-Jun-2010	3,914,458	1-Feb-2011	
B. REWARDED	17-Apr-2006	3,222,313	27-Mar-2007	
BLINK	19-Dec-2005	3,173,864	21-Nov-2006	
BLINK BY WET SEAL	06-Apr-2010	4,380,482	6-Aug-2013	
BLINK BY WET SEAL	06-Apr-2010	4,368,866	16-Jul-2013	
BLUE ASPHALT	14-Feb-1995	2,171,518	7-Jul-1998	
CHIC BOUTIQUE	15-Jun-2010	4,057,171	15-Nov-2011	
CLUB BY ARDEN B	16-Aug-2013	4,498,096	18-Mar-2014	
CONTEMPO CASUALS	26-Oct-1987	1,543,610	13-Jun-1989	
DAWN TO DUSK	14-Aug-2013			
Design of a Butterfly	18-May-2006	3,249,286	5-Jun-2007	
DUSK TO DAWN	14-Aug-2013		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
ENR EVOLUTION NOT REVOLUTION	09-Aug-2013			
FASHION INSIDER	07-May-2009	3,826,181	27-Jul-2010	
FASHION RIGHT. ALL DAY ALL NIGHT.	12-Jan-2012	4,478,533	4-Feb-2014	
FIT IN. STAND OUT.	24-Jan-2007	3,296,943	25-Sep-2007	
IRUNWAY	30-Nov-2009	4,198,876	28-Aug-2012	
IRUNWAY	30-Nov-2009	4,218,185	2-Oct-2012	
LIFE'S A BLUR, FOCUS ON FASHION	16-May-2011	4,076,847	27-Dec-2011	
LOVE THE TREND - HATE TO SPEND	11-May-2009	3,842,613	31-Aug-2010	

01:21645544.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0210

ROCK THESE BLUES	26-Oct-2011	4,161,254	19-Jun-2012
URBAN VIBE	14-Mar-1996	2,217,566	12-Jan-1999
WET SEAL	08-Apr-2014	4,632,408	4-Nov-2014
WET SEAL	15-Jul-1987	1,508,250	11-Oct-1988
WET SEAL	30-Sep-1997	2,241,292	20-Apr-1999
WET SEAL	13-Aug-2012	4,316,787	9-Apr-2013
WET SEAL	08-Apr-2014	4,632,405	4-Nov-2014
WET SEAL	08-Apr-2014	4,632,406	4-Nov-2014
WET SEAL	08-Apr-2014	4,640,746	18-Nov-2014
WET SEAL (with W Butterfly Design)	17-Apr-2006	3,244,361	22-May-2007
WET SEAL + (with Design)	15-Aug-2013	4,571,078	22-Jul-2014

# SCHEDULE 2

US. Copyright	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Aztec blanket print : style no. 903817-E.	VA0000573657	06/15/93
AB Bead Design on Fabric	VA0001328404	05/03/05
AB SHIELD applique	VA0001326957	05/03/05
BEADED BOUQUETS		
Embroidery/Beaded Design on Jeans	VA0001337015	07/01/05
Ditsy rose	VA0000391066	04/17/90
ENCHANTMENT		
Embroidery/Beaded Design on Jeans	VA0001331718	07/01/05
FOLKLORIC		
Embroidery/Beaded Design on Jeans	VA0001331719	07/01/05
JADED JEWELS		
Embroidery/Beaded Design on Jeans	VA0001334478	07/01/05
NASHVILLE		
Embroidery/Beaded Design	VA0001331720	07/01/05
Rosebud : Large rose	VA0000391067	04/17/90

01:21645544.2

**RECORDED: 03/13/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0212